

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8647 OF 2002

JAI RAM SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/08/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

any infirmity in the Having heard the appellant-in-person, we do not see
order passed by the High Court. Appeal, being devoid of merit,
is accordingly dismissed.

SINGH)

(RAVI P. VERMA)

(ANAND

rt Master

Court Master

Cou

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8647 OF 2002

MAJOR JAI RAM SINGH
(S)

APPELLANT (

Versus

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.
(S)

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Having heard the appellant-in-person, we do not see any infirmity in the order
passed by the High Court. Appeal, being devoid of merit, is accordingly dismissed.

.....J.

(H.K. SEMA)

New Delhi;

.....J.

August 01, 2006.

(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)